

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20) 102979815

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(les):       2. Name and address of receiving party(les)						
ARAMARK Educational Resources, Inc. (now known as Knowledge Learning Enterprises, Inc.)	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?					
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Delawars Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic					
representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from assignment)  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See Attached Corrective Trademark Assignment.  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number Is unknown):						
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Gina Durham	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Internal Address: O'Melveny & Myers LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40					
Street Address: 400 South Hope Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed					
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information:					
State: California Zip: 90071	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: (213) 422-6722	b. Deposit Account Number 500639					
Fax Number: (213) 43(-6407						
Email Address: gduitham@omm.com						
9. Signature: Signature	August 12, 2005					
Signature Date						
Gina Durham Total number of pages including cover   Sheet, attachments, and document:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Z0.9 513 430 8513 OWW LA

HUG-12-2005 12:33

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003141 FRAME: 0380

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

07/21/2005 900028718

Stylesheet Version	1 V 1. 1		3000257			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIG	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE;			Corrective Assignment to correct the recordation of a security interest against Trademark Appl. No. 76/161,943, that was recorded in error, previously recorded on Reel 002653 Frame 0506. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Grant of Trademark Security Interest should have been recorded against 76/016,943. Remove 76/161,943 from this recordation			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
Nen	NB		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Typ	xe
Aramark Educational Resources, Inc. (now known as Knowledge Leaming Enterprises, Inc.)			05/09/2003	CORPORATION: DI	ELAWARE	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA		-			
Name:	BNP Paribas, as Agent					
Street Address:	Оле F	One Front Street, 23rd Floor				
City:	San F	San Francisco				
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94111	94111				)
Entity Type: Unknown:						
PROPERTY NUMBER	ERS Tota	l: 1	<u> </u>			<u></u>
Property Type Number			Word Mark			1
Serial Number:	7	75015943	SUMMERTIME CHAMPIONS			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				178 20 4	<u>-</u>
Fax Number:	_	213)430-640				
			when the fax attempt is u	nsuccessful,		
Email: gdurham@omm.com						
Correspondent Name: Gina M. Durham Address Line 1: 400 South Hops		=				
Address Line 2: O'Melveny & My		*		•		
Address Line 4:		_	CALIFORNIA 90071			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gina M. Durham						
			n			

213 430 8213 P.05

 $\Box$   $\Box$   $\Box$ 

UNC-15-5002 15:34

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003141 FRAME: 0381

_	. , ,				1	
	OWEN INTERPRETATION		かんしゅうしゅうしゅう しょうしんしょう しょうしんしょう	E COPICI II NGAIIGHE I BHEI	RCVD AT 8/12/2005 3:24:17 PM [	" NO JUA.
	On Chilas mm MAIT Adlin	* 6 100 06 1 6 16 14 16 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17	NG 1 100 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	t fooriT idnihied majecs	I SECTIVITY STANDARD TE CONTRACT	ま 心マ コン すし

Signature:	/Gina M. Durham/
Dale:	07/21/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=(Reel 2653)#page1.tif	

213 430 8213 P.06

HOC-15-5002 15:32 OWW LA

TRADEMARK **MEEL: 003141 FRAME: 0382**  PACE 7.17 \* RCVD AT 8/12/2005 3:24:17 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR: USPTO-EFXRF-5/25 \* DNIS:7463130 \* CSID:213 430 8213 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-08-02 - CSID:213 \* DURATION

## CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

On May 14, 2003, at Reci/Frame No: 2653/0506, a Grant of Trademark Security Interest (the "Grant"), dated as of May 9, 2003, by and between, Aramark Educational Resources, Inc. (now known as Knowledge Learning Enterprises, Inc.) ("Assignor"), and BNP Paribas, as Agent (the "Assignee") was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In error, a security interest was recorded against Trademark Application Number 76/161,943 (Madame X Lingerie). The security interest should have been recorded against Trademark Application Number 76/016,943 (Summertime Champions).

The Assignee was granted a security interest in Trademark Application Number 76/016943 (Summertime Champions) (the "Correct Trademark Application Number").

Please <u>remove</u> Trademark Application Number 76/161,943 from Reel/Frame No: 2653/0506 and <u>replace</u> it with Trademark Application Number 76/016,943.

LA3:1097260.1

213 430 8213 P.07

RECORDED: 07/21/2005

UNC-15-5002 15:32

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003141 FRAME: 0383